=
-

4'/ Manila North Rd - KOOS55 +

10 copreC tach

Reciey, ij
BAl o
" ms OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Bt~ \0 2 ‘\ 2
o A Manila
S : o
Cond . D~ 4 //'W
MEMORANDUM
FOR : ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions III,IV-A,IV-B,V, VI, VII and VIII
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated February 13, 2023 of Regional Director ROSELLER A.
TOLENTINO — DPWH Regional Office III, requesting for the approval of Modification of the
project under the FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original As Modified
Project Description

UACS No. 310104100467000
Project ID: P00712961LZ

00-1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System - Asset Preservation Program —
Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of
Damaged Paved Roads - Primary Roads —

00-1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System - Asset Preservation Program —
Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of
Damaged Paved Roads - Primary Roads -

Manila North Rd - K0055 + 350 — K0055 + 750,
K0056 + 300 — K0056 + 420, K0056 + 525 -
K0056 + 602, K0056 + 690 — KO056 + 825,
K0057 + 550 — K0057 + 747, KO061 + 396 —
K0061 + 446, K0062 + 388 — KO062 + 450

291 - K0O055 + 750, K0u56 + 344 - K0056 +
425, K0057 + 680 - K0O57 + 839, KO061 +
396 - KO0O61 + 446, K0062 + 361 - K00O62 +
450, K0062 + 603 - KO062 + 760, KO063 +
900 - K0063 + 945

Type of Work / Unit Cost Allocation | Type of Work / Unit Cost Estimated
Physical Target ('000) (000) | Physical Target (*000) Cost ('000
CW-1- CW-1-
Rehabilitation of | #23,197.115 Rehabilitation of | #24,492.386
Paved Road / Lane Km | p96,500.00 | “52lcd Road/ '4ne Km '] #96,500.00
4.16 Lane Km 3.94 Lanekm | P 29 TM
EAO - | £3,500.00 EAO £ - £3,500.00
Total £100,000.00 Total £100,000.00
Justification:

« Decreased in physical target due to the derived unit cost based on the approved POW and
DUPA. The unit cost increases since the proposed pavement is designed with a reinforced
350mm thick slab including the construction of drainage and shoulder on intermittent sections.
Also, for the stations K0055 + 350 — K0055 + 750 and K0057 + 550 — K0O57 + 747, raising of
existing grade is included in the scope of the project since it is identified to be a flooded section.

« The prioritization of reconstruction of MNR is in support to the on-going rehabilitation of
Candaba Viaduct of NLEX since MNR is included in the proposed alternate route for heavily

L loaded vehicles.

AV 4 0)C9 Pyl




Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,
the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and approval.

Assistant Secretary r Regional Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

M NA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions III,IV-A,IV-B,V, VI, VII and VIII

2.6 BCL/RRB
Project ID: P00712961LZ




